BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 595 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Police" and substitute "<u>Law Enforcement</u>"; in lines 7 and 10, in each instance, strike "police" and substitute "<u>law enforcement</u>"; and in line 7, after "circumstances;" insert "<u>providing for the application of this Act</u>;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 5, 8, 13, 17, 19, 20, 21, 22, and 24, in each instance, strike "POLICE" and substitute "LAW ENFORCEMENT".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 34, strike "July 1" and substitute "June 1, 2003 and shall be applicable to all taxable years beginning after June 30".